agreed to purchase, and we have agreed to sell to the purchaser, 364,286 shares of our common stock at a price of
$14.00 per share of common stock. We expect to deliver the shares of common stock through the book entry facilities
of The Depository Trust Company against payment of the aggregate purchase price for the shares of common stock
purchased no later than November 15, 2013.

DILUTION

Adjusted net tangible book value dilution per share to the purchaser in this offering represents the difference between
the amount per share paid by the purchaser and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock
immediately after completion of this offering.

Following the sale by us of 364,286 shares offered hereby at the offering price of $14.00 per share and the estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 would have been $1.20 per
share of our common stock. This represents an immediate increase in adjusted net tangible book value of $0.69 per
share to our existing stockholders and an immediate decrease in the pro forma net tangible book value of $12.80 per
share to the investor participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $14.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013 $0.51
Increase per share attributable to investor participating in this offering $0.69
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $1.20
Dilution per share to investor participating in this offering $12.80

Edgar Filing: Parametric Sound Corp - Form 424B5

15

The above discussion and table are based on 6,755,576 shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2013.
The information above excludes:

·1,290,354 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options outstanding as of June 30, 2013, at a
weighted average exercise price of $4.84 per share;

·277,000 shares of our common stock that are available as of June 30, 2013 for future grant or issuance pursuant to
our 2012 Stock Option Plan, as amended; and

·206,864 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of June 30, 2013 at a